
EUTOPIA virtual simulation exercise 
on the EU Digital Services Act

•	 WHEN? February 4-5, 2021
•	 WHERE? Online. Access will be provided to a dedicated VUB course. 
•	 WHAT? Simulation exercise on intra and inter-institutional negotiations of the EU Digital Services Act.  

Sufficient command of English is required.  
•	 WHY? Puts theory of EU policy-making into practice, allowing students to gain firsthand experience of EU 

negotiations, rules and strategies!
•	 COST? Fee of 100 Euro per participant is required. This fee is paid directly to VUB Institute for European 

Studies. Students must receive confirmation from their university EUTOPIA simulation coordinator of 
acceptance, prior to proceeding with payment.  
Please contact your university EUTOPIA simulation contact point if the fee is prohibitive.

www.eutopia-university.eu • www.eu-winterschool.eu

This EUTOPIA virtual simulation exercise is organised within the EUTOPIA learning community on ‘Europe in the World’. 
The simulation is also part of the Inter-University Winter School on EU Policy-Making: Analyzing Digital Rights in Today’s EU, which will 
take place from 1 to 12 February 2021. 
The Inter-University Winter School on EU Policy-Making is a cooperation between the Institute for European Studies, the Diplomatische 
Akademie Wien – Vienna School of International Studies Vienna and the University of Vienna, is a Jean Monnet Module, and is made 
possible with the support of the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union.

Students from EUTOPIA partner universities sign 
up to participate through their university EUTOPIA 
simulation contact point by December 18, 2020:

•	 VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL:  
Trisha Meyer, trisha.meyer@vub.be 

•	 UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK:  
Christian Soegaard, C.Soegaard@warwick.ac.uk

•	 UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA:  
Mojmir Mrak, mojmir.mrak@ef.uni-lj.si 

•	 POMPEU FABRA UNIVERSITY, BARCELONA:  
Andrea Noferini, andrea.noferini@upf.edu

•	 CY CERGY PARIS UNIVERSITÉ:  
Linda Benrais, benrais@essec.edu

•	 UNIVERSITY OF GOTHENBURG:  
Lisbeth Aggestam, Lisbeth.aggestam@gu.se

PHASE 1: 

PREPARATION  
by February 2, 2021

PHASE 0: 

SIGN-UP  
by December 18, 2020 

PHASE 2: 

SIMULATION  
February 4-5, 2021


